

Chairman, Prosecutor Michael C. O'Malley, Vice-Chairman, Chief Joseph Bobak



Regional Enterprise Data Sharing System (REDSS) Governing Board Meeting

Friday, March 22, 2024 Meeting Minutes

NAME	Present	ASSOCIATION	ALTERNATE	Present
Michael O'Malley	×	Chairman/Prosecutor	Warren Griffin	✓
		Vice Chair/Chief's Assoc.		
Chief Scott Mielke	×	Chief's Assoc.	Lt. Eschweiler	
Brandy Carney	✓	Public Safety and Justice Services		
Sheriff Harold Pretel	×	Sheriff's Department	Dep. Chief Aaron Reese	✓
Ali Pillow	✓	City of Cleveland	Cmd. Ron Kauntz	✓
Dr.Thomas Gilson	×	Medical Examiner	Hugh Shannon	×

Others in Attendance	Association	
Tanya Hairston	Cuyahoga County PS&J Services	
Lt. Padraig Devlin	Cuyahoga County Sheriff's Department	
Chris Kozub	Cuyahoga County Sheriff's Dept	

I. Call to Order / Roll Call

Warren Griffin called the meeting of March 22,2024 to order. Roll called, and a quorum was in attendance.

II. Approval of Minutes

Motion to approve the meeting minutes of November 1, 2023; moved by Brandy Carney; seconded by Cmd. Kauntz. All in favor, minutes approved.

III. Public Comment

None

IV. Old Business

- Discussed changes to the REDSS Bylaws.
- Discussed board member replacements.

Motion approved for the changes to the REDSS Bylaws. Brandy Carney moved to approve, Cmd. Ron Kauntz seconded it.

V. New Business

- Update on Mobile Camera Trailor bi-weekly meetings.
- Delivery date has been moved back thirty (30) days.
- Cmd. Kauntz motioned the request, Dep. Chief Reese seconded it.
- Brandy Carney made a request to look into the timeline.
- Vice-Chairman seat is open. A vote will be taken for nominations at the next meeting.
- Lt. Devlin will have two (2) alternates for replacement board members.

VI. Announcements/Other Business

None

VII. Adjournment

With no further business, the meeting was moved to adjournment by Brandy Carney, seconded by Cmd. Ron Kauntz.

*Next Meeting:

Date: May 8, 2024